## 503698034 02/18/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3744672

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| BALLY GAMING, INC. | 01/29/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | WALKER DIGITAL TABLE SYSTEMS, LLC |  |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1181 GRIER DRIVE                  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE B                           |  |  |
| City:             | LAS VEGAS                         |  |  |
| State/Country:    | NEVADA                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 89119                             |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6857961 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-438-6991

**Correspondent Name:** FINHAM DOWNS LLC. **Address Line 1:** 90 GROVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WD02-036-01-21      |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LIMOR N. BREDMEHL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Limor N. Bredmehl/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/18/2016          |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=WD02-036-01\_Mindplay\_Assignment\_29-Jan-2016 FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif source=WD02-036-01\_Mindplay\_Assignment\_29-Jan-2016 FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif source=WD02-036-01\_Mindplay\_Assignment\_29-Jan-2016 FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif source=WD02-036-01\_Mindplay\_Assignment\_29-Jan-2016 FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT 503698034 REEL: 037764 FRAME: 0625

source=WD02-036-01\_Mindplay\_Assignment\_29-Jan-2016 FULLY EXECUTED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037764 FRAME: 0626 EFFECTIVE <u>January 08, 2016</u>, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bally Gaming, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the state of NV having a place of business at 6650 S. El Camino Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Walker Digital Table Systems, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the state of DE having a place of business at 1181 Grier Drive, Ste. B, Las Vegas, NV, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Applications and Patents listed on EXHIBIT A hereto, such applications or patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications made in the United States, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

**AUTHORIZE** the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGN all right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, effective as of January 08, 2016, in and to any claims, causes of action for past, present or future infringements of the Patents and any related claims ASSIGNOR may have against third parties, whether known or unknown, and to apply any damages recovered to ASSIGNEE's account;

COVENANT to cooperate with ASSIGNEE, or its designees or legal representative, at ASSIGNEE's expense, in bringing and\or maintaining any such claims or causes of action, whether in a court of competent jurisdiction or in an administrative agency, and agree to provide, at ASSIGNEE's expense, any documents, records and

Page 1 of 5

things necessary to bring and/or maintain any and all claims or causes of action upon reasonable request of ASSIGNEE, its designee or legal representative;

COVENANT AND AGREE to execute and cause to be executed, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE or its designees, successors, assigns or legal representatives, all assignments, evidence, powers of attorney, and other papers as may be reasonably necessary to enable ASSIGNEE to obtain or maintain right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patents conveyed herein.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their respective authorized representatives to be effective as of the date set forth above.

BY AND FOR ASSIGNOR:

Bally Gaming, Inc.

I / 24 / 2016

Date

Date

Date

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and accepts the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of the Applications and Patents listed in EXHIBIT A hereto pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth above.

BY AND FOR ASSIGNEE:

Walker Digital Table Systems, Inc.

Page 3 of 5

Mark Hettinger, General Counsel

Tan 29/226

Date

# EXHIBIT A

| er general reger | Publication<br>Number | Publication<br>Date | Priority Date | Application Number | Application<br>Date |
|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1                | US6460848B1           | 10/8/2002           | 4/21/1999     | US1999474858A      | 12/30/1999          |
| 2                | US651743582           | 2/11/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200255525A       | 1/22/2002           |
| 3                | US651743682           | 2/11/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200115515A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 4                | US652085782           | 2/18/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200115517A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 5                | US652727182           | 3/4/2003            | 4/21/1999     | US200255589A       | 1/22/2002           |
| 6                | US6530836B2           | 3/11/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200115327A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 7                | US6530837B2           | 3/11/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200116547A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 8                | US6533276B2           | 3/18/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200275548A       | 2/13/2002           |
| 9                | US653366282           | 3/18/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200251493A       | 1/18/2002           |
| 10               | US6579180B2           | 6/17/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200115507A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 11               | US657918182           | 6/17/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200255601A       | 1/22/2002           |
| 12               | US659585782           | 7/22/2003           | 4/21/1999     | US200275191A       | 2/13/2002           |
| 13               | US666349082           | 12/16/2003          | 4/21/1999     | US200115364A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 14               | US6688979B2           | 2/10/2004           | 4/21/1999     | US2002331026A      | 12/27/2002          |
| 15               | US671269682           | 3/30/2004           | 4/21/1999     | US200115324A       | 12/13/2001          |
| 16               | US6758751B2           | 7/6/2004            | 4/21/1999     | US2002329245A      | 12/23/2002          |
| 17               | US701130982           | 3/14/2006           | 4/21/1999     | US2004862222A      | 6/7/2004            |
| 18               | US7316615B2           | 1/8/2008            | 4/21/1999     | US200530609A       | 1/5/2005            |
| 19               | AU76480582            | 8/28/2003           | 4/21/1999     | AU200049743A       | 4/19/2000           |
| 20               | AU200323162982        | 11/9/2006           | 4/21/1999     | AU2003231629A      | 8/5/2003            |
| 21               | AU2003231630B2        | 9/27/2007           | 4/21/1999     | AU2003231630A      | 8/5/2003            |
| 22               | CA2370753C            | 9/28/2010           | 4/21/1999     | CA2370753A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 23               | CA2533855C            | 10/7/2008           | 4/21/1999     | CA2533855A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 24               | CA2534043A1           | 10/26/2000          | 4/21/1999     | CA2534043A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 25               | CA2542908C            | 11/3/2015           | 4/21/1999     | CA2542908A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 26               | CA2543220C            | 1/14/2014           | 4/21/1999     | CA2543220A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 27               | CA2543221C            | 9/29/2015           | 4/21/1999     | CA2543221A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 28               | CA2543251C            | 11/30/2010          | 4/21/1999     | CA2543251A         | 4/19/2000           |
| 29               | ZA200109567A          | 2/20/2003           | 4/21/1999     | ZA20019567A        | 11/20/2001          |
| 30               | EP150263181           | 1/23/2008           | 4/21/1999     | EP200423701A       | 4/19/2000           |
| 31               | EP150263281           | 1/23/2008           | 4/21/1999     | EP200423700A       | 4/19/2000           |
| 32               | EP117326189           | 1/12/2005           | 4/21/1999     | EP2000931937A      | 4/19/2000           |
| 33               | US665237982           | 11/25/2003          | 1/4/2001      | US2001849456A      | 5/3/2001            |
| 34               | US6685568B2           | 2/3/2004            | 2/21/2001     | US2001790480A      | 2/21/2001           |
| 35               | US685796182           | 2/22/2005           | 2/21/2001     | US2003360508A      | 2/7/2003            |
| 36               | US6964612B2           | 11/15/2005          | 2/21/2001     | US2004756044A      | 1/13/2004           |

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 037764 FRAME: 0630

| 37 | US7770893B2    | 8/10/2010  | 2/21/2001 | US2005112793A   | 4/21/2005 |
|----|----------------|------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
| 38 | US7905784B2    | 3/15/2011  | 2/21/2001 | US200559743A    | 2/17/2005 |
| 39 | AU2002250171B9 | 11/29/2007 | 2/21/2001 | AU2002250171A   | 2/21/2002 |
| 40 | EP139777181    | 9/28/2011  | 2/21/2001 | EP2002719065A   | 2/21/2002 |
| 41 | AU200421197282 | 6/17/2010  | 2/7/2003  | AU2004211972A   | 2/9/2004  |
| 42 | CA2438982C     | 4/14/2015  | 2/7/2003  | CA2438982A      | 2/21/2002 |
| 43 | CA2516664A1    | 8/26/2004  | 2/7/2003  | CA2516664A      | 2/9/2004  |
| 44 | CN1758939B     | 6/2/2010   | 2/7/2003  | CN200480006492A | 2/9/2004  |
| 45 | CN17589398 MO  |            |           |                 |           |
|    | Ext            | 6/2/2010   | 2/7/2003  | 1000483         | 2/7/2003  |
| 46 | SG181998A1     | 7/30/2012  | 2/7/2003  | SG20075958A     | 2/9/2004  |
| 47 | EP159694981    | 1/5/2011   | 2/7/2003  | EP2004709424A   | 2/9/2004  |
| 48 | US699154482    | 1/31/2006  | 6/21/2001 | US200261636A    | 2/1/2002  |
| 49 | US7427234B2    | 9/23/2008  | 6/21/2001 | US2006337375A   | 1/23/2006 |
| 50 | US722285282    | 5/29/2007  | 2/6/2002  | US2003360846A   | 2/5/2003  |
| 51 | AU200325339182 | 5/28/2009  | 2/6/2002  | AU2003253391A   | 5/4/2009  |
| 52 | AU200920176582 | 11/3/2011  | 2/6/2002  | AU2009201765A   | 2/5/2003  |
| 53 | CA2474346C     | 9/17/2013  | 2/6/2002  | CA2474346A      | 2/5/2003  |
| 54 | CN100457222C   | 2/4/2009   | 2/6/2002  | CN2003805089A   | 2/5/2003  |
| 55 | CN100457222C   |            |           |                 |           |
|    | MO Ext         | 2/4/2009   | 2/6/2002  | J000330         | 2/5/2003  |
| 56 | US7404765B2    | 7/29/2008  | 2/5/2002  | US2003358999A   | 2/4/2003  |
| 57 | AT311632T      | 12/15/2005 | 2/5/2002  | AT2003710883T   | 2/4/2003  |
| 58 | AU200321506782 | 2/19/2009  | 2/5/2002  | AU2003215067A   | 2/4/2003  |
| 59 | CA2474207C     | 5/28/2013  | 2/5/2002  | CA2474207A      | 2/4/2003  |
| 60 | CN100541525C   | 9/16/2009  | 2/5/2002  | CN2003805090A   | 8/27/2003 |
| 61 | CN100541525C   |            |           |                 |           |
| ~~ | Mo Ext         | 9/16/2009  | 2/5/2002  | J000411         | 8/27/2003 |
| 62 | EP147264781    | 11/30/2005 | 2/5/2002  | EP2003710883A   | 2/4/2003  |
| 63 | SG107723B      | 8/14/2003  | 2/5/2002  | PCTUS0303542    | 2/4/2003  |
| 64 | EP1532594B1    | 11/22/2006 | 8/27/2002 | EP2003791914A   | 8/27/2003 |
| 65 | AU2003265820B2 | 10/29/2009 | 8/27/2002 | AU2003265820A   | 8/27/2003 |
| 66 | CA2496993C     | 10/18/2011 | 8/27/2002 | CA2496993A      | 8/27/2003 |
| 67 | SG110409       | 3/5/2005   | 8/27/2002 | PCTUS03027004   | 2/15/2005 |
| 68 | US757523482    | 8/18/2009  | 4/17/2003 | US2004823051A   | 4/13/2004 |
| 69 | US795066182    | 5/31/2011  | 4/17/2003 | US2009542974A   | 8/18/2009 |
| 70 | US773623682    | 6/15/2010  | 11/7/2003 | US2003703414A   | 11/7/2003 |

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 037764 FRAME: 0631

**RECORDED: 02/18/2016**